This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 1 of 4
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]
EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:

            If the free end of the permanently connected cable terminates in hazardous area it shall be protected by type
of protection listed in clause 1 of EN 60079-0:2018.
           Type designation: KTEX and DTEX
Models: DKEX 225-4, DKEX 250-4, DKEX 280-4, DKEX 315-4, DKEX 355-6.
                KTEX 50-25-4, KTEX 50-30-4, KTEX 60-30-4, KTEX 60-35-4, KTEX 70-40-6.
 Electrical Data (rating) and ambient temperature are specified in Table 1:
Model Phase Supply voltage Rated
current Power Back pressure
required Tamb
DKEX 225-4 3 380-400V (Y) AC 50Hz
230V (Δ) AC 50Hz
0.88 A
1.52 A 0.5 kW 125 Pa -20°C to +40°C
DKEX 250-4  3 380-415V (Y) AC 50Hz
230V (Δ) AC 50Hz
1.80 A
3.10 A 0.9 kW 60 Pa -20°C to +40°C
DKEX 280-4  3 380-415V (Y) AC 50Hz
230V (Δ) AC 50Hz
2.25 A
3.90 A 1.3 kW 300 Pa -20°C to +40°C
DKEX 315-4 3 380-415V (Y) AC 50Hz
230V (Δ) AC 50Hz
3.90 A
6.80 A 2.1 kW 300 Pa -20°C to +40°C
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 3 of 4
DKEX 355-6 3 380-415V (Y) AC 50Hz
230V (Δ) AC 50Hz
3.76 A
6.50 A 1.8 kW - -20°C to +40°C
KTEX 50-25-4 3 380-400 (Y) AC 50Hz
230V (Δ) AC 50Hz
0.88 A
1.52 A 0.5 kW 110 Pa -20°C to +40°C
KTEX 50-30-4 3 380-415V (Y) AC 50Hz
230V (Δ) AC 50Hz
1.80 A
3.10 A 0.9 kW 40 Pa -20°C to +40°C
KTEX 60-30-4  3 380-415 (Y) AC 50Hz
230V (Δ) AC 50Hz
2.25 A
3.90 A 1.3 kW 250 Pa -20°C to +40°C
KTEX 60-35-4 3 380-415 (Y) AC 50Hz
230V (Δ) AC 50Hz
3.90 A
6.80 A 2.1 kW 225 Pa -20°C to +40°C
KTEX 70-40-6 3 380-415 (Y) AC 50Hz
230V (Δ) AC 50Hz
3.60 A
6.20 A 1.6 kW - -20°C to +40°C
Routine tests: N/A.
[16] Report No.: D0003085/02